

A Special Invitation

Silver Lake Together was invited to partner with Council District 4 for a **live Telephone Town Hall at 5:30 p.m., Thursday, July 30**, to discuss current updates on LA's response to the Coronavirus pandemic and neighborhood matters that YOU care about. Special guests will include Larry Gross, Executive Director of the Coalition for Economic Survival (CES), and Jennifer Hark Dietz, Deputy CEO & Executive Director of People Assisting the Homeless (PATH).

Join Councilmember David Ryu and Silver Lake Together by registering here. (Registration is required in order to obtain access to the call. Once you register, the system will automatically dial you at the Town Hall time.)

If you would like to submit a question in advance of the Town Hall, please submit <u>here</u>.









Let Us Know!

Need help with an issue in Silver Lake? Do you have ideas that will help our neighborhood or want to share community news?

Email Us

editor@SilverLakeTogether.com

Copyright @ 2020, Silver Lake Together, All rights reserved.